Allen County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
2000 North West Street PO Box 1243
Lima, Ohio 45801

Tom Berger, Director
Email: tberger@allencountyohio.com
Phone: (419) 993-1404

Ashland County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
1763 State Route 60
Ashland, Ohio 44805

Cindy Linehan, Administrative Assistant
Email: clinehan@ashlandcounty.org
Phone: (419) 282-4272

Ashtabula County EMA
17 N. Market Street
Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Mike Fitchet, Director
Email: Mfitchet@ashtabulacounty.us
Phone: (440) 576-9148

Tim Settles, OCEM, Deputy Director
Email: tdsettles@ashtabulacounty.us

Athens County EMA
13 W. Washington Street
Athens, Ohio 45701

Don Gossel, Director
Email: dgossel@athensoh.org
Phone: (740) 594-2261

Melody Barnhart, Deputy Director
Email: mbarnhart@athensoh.org
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Auglaize County EMA
209 S. Blackhoof St., Room 206
Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895

Troy Anderson, Director
Email: tanderson@auglaizecounty.org
Phone: (419) 739-6725

Brown County Department of Public Safety
755 Mt. Orab Pike
Georgetown, Ohio 45121

Barbara Davis, Director
Email: bdavis@browncountyohio.gov
Phone: (513) 748-7788

Tom Peterson, Operations Manager
Email: browncountylepc@gmail.com

Butler County EMA
315 High Street, Suite 670
Hamilton, Ohio 45011

Matt Haverkos, Director
Email: haverkosmr@butlercountyohio.org
Phone: (513) 785-5810

Jim Bolen, Deputy Director
Email: BolenJA@ButlerCountyOhio.org
Phone:

Carroll County DSA
106 Kensington Road, NE; PO Box 628
Carrollton, Ohio 44615

Tom Cottis, Director
Email: tcottis@carrollcountyohio.us
Phone: (330) 627-0003
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Devin Herrington, Deputy Director
Email: dherrington@carrollcountyohio.us

Champaign County Emergency Management
1512 S. U.S. Highway 68, Suite C103
Urbana, Ohio 43078

James Freeman, Director
Email: jfreeman@co.champaign.oh.us
Phone: (937) 484-1642

David Torsell, Deputy Director
Email: dtorsell@co.champaign.oh.us
Phone:

Clark County EMA
3130 E. Main Street, Suite 1E
Springfield, Ohio 45505

Michelle Clements-Pitstick, Director
Email: mclements-pitstick@clarkcountyohio.gov
Phone: (937) 521-2176

Selinda Sizemore, Planning
Email: ssizemore@clarkcountyohio.gov

Clermont County Emergency Management Agency
2279 Clermont Center Drive
Batavia, Ohio 45103

Pam Haverkos, OCEM, Director
Email: phaverkos@clermontcountyohio.gov
Phone: (513) 732-7661
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Clinton County EMA
1645 Davids Drive
Wilmington, Ohio 45177

Thomas Breckel, Director
Email: breckel.thomas@clintoncountyohio.us
Phone: (937) 382-6673

Columbiana County EMA
215 South Market Street
Lisbon, Ohio 44432

Peggy Clark, OCEM, Director
Email: peggy.clark@ccoema.org
Phone: (330) 424-9725

Brian Rutledge, Deputy Director
Email: brian.rutledge@ccoema.org

Coshocton County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
724 S. Seventh Street - Lower Level
Coshocton, Ohio 43812

Rob McMasters, Director
Email: robbiemcmasters@coshoctoncounty.net
Phone: (740) 622-1984

Troy Cole, Deputy Director
Email: troycole@coshoctoncounty.net

Crawford County EMA
112 E. Mansfield Street, Suite 302
Bucyrus, Ohio 44820

Jette Cander, Director
Email: jettec@crawford-co.org
Phone: (419) 562-6009
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Cuyahoga County Emergency Management
9300 Quincy Ave., Floor 2
Cleveland, Ohio 44106

Mark Christie, OCEM , Director
Email: mchristie@cuyahogacounty.us
Phone: (216) 443-5683

Brandy Carney, Chief Public Safety & Justice Officer
Email: bcarney@cuyahogacounty.us

Alex Pellom, Director of Public Safety & Justice Services
Email: apellom@cuyahogacounty.us

Serena Steele, OCEM, Sr. Emergency Management Specialist
Email: ssteele@cuyahogacounty.us

Bryan Kloss, OCEM, Operations Manager
Email: bkloss@cuyahogacounty.us

Kevin Friis, Plans Manager
Email: kfriis@cuyahogacounty.us

John O'Donnell, OCEM, HAZMAT Coordinator
Email: jpodonnell@cuyahogacounty.us

Darke County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
5183 County Home Road
Greenville, Ohio 45331

Mindy Saylor, Director
Email: mindy@darkecountyema.org
Phone: (937) 548-1444

Josh Haney, Emergency Management Specialist
Email: josh@darkecountyema.org

EMAO Directors and Associates - Page 5 of 24



Defiance County EMA
22491 Mill Street
Defiance, Ohio 43512

Julie Rittenhouse, OCEM, Director
Email: jrittenhouse@defiancecounty.oh.gov
Phone: (419) 782-1130

Melanie Becher, Administrative Assistant
Email: mbecher@defiancecounty.oh.gov

Delaware County EMA
10 Court Street
Delaware, Ohio 43015

Sean Miller, OCEM, Director
Email: sean@delcoema.org
Phone: (740) 833-2180

Shawn Dysert, Specialist
Email: sdysert@co.delaware.oh.us

Scott Stewart, Deputy Director
Email: scott@delcoema.org

Jecy Weber, Emergency Management Specialist
Email: jecy@delcoema.org

Erie County Emergency Management Agency and Office of Homeland Security
2900 Columbus Avenue
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Tim Jonovich, Director
Email: tjonovich@eriecounty.oh.gov
Phone: (419) 627-7617

Gary Wobser, 911
Email: gwobser@eriecounty.oh.gov
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Kim Johnson, Administrative Assistant
Email: kjohnson@eriecounty.oh.gov

Fairfield County Office of Emergency Management and Homeland Security
240 Baldwin Drive
Lancaster, Ohio 43130

Jon Kochis, Director
Email: jon.kochis@fairfieldcountyohio.gov
Phone: (740) 654-4357

Garrett Blevins, Operations Manager
Email: garrett.blevins@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

Tiffany Nash, Emergency Planning Specialist
Email: tiffany.nash@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

Christy Noland, Finance Manager
Email: Christy.noland@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

Craig Spiller, Logistics Manager
Email: Craig.spiller@fairfieldcountyohio.gov
Phone:

Franklin County Emergency Management and Homeland Security
5300 Strawberry Farms Blvd.
Columbus, Ohio 43230

Jeff Young, Director
Email: jjyoung@franklincountyohio.gov
Phone: (614) 794-0213

Darrel Koerber, Deputy Director
Email: dlkoerbe@franklincountyohio.gov

Kelly McGuire, Public Affairs Officer
Email: kellymcguire@franklincountyohio.gov

Chris Williams, OCEM, Operations/Resource Manager
Email: chriswilliams@franklincountyohio.gov

EMAO Directors and Associates - Page 7 of 24



Fulton County EMA
123 Courthouse Plaza, Suite 4
Wauseon, Ohio 43567

Becky Goble, Director
Email: beckygoble@fultoncountyoh.com
Phone: (419) 337-9207

Gallia County EMA
1191 State Route 160
Gallipolis, Ohio 45631

Sherry Daines, Director
Email: sherry911l@zoomnet.net
Phone: (740) 441-2036

Tim Miller, Deputy Director
Email: tmiller@gallianet.net

Geauga County Department of Emergency Services
12518 Merritt Road
Chardon, Ohio 44024

Roger Peterson, Director
Email: RPeterson@co.geauga.oh.us
Phone: (440) 279-2171

Guernsey County EMA
627 Wheeling Avenue, Suite 302
Cambridge, Ohio 43725

Amy McCance, Director
Email: amccance@guernseycounty.org
Phone: (740) 432-9292

Brenda Dolweck, Administrative Assistant
Email: bdolweck@guernseycounty.org
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Rusty Roberts, Deputy Director
Email: rroberts@guernseycounty.org

Hamilton County EMA
2000 Radcliff Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45204

Nicholas Crossley, OCEM, Director
Email: nick.crossley@hamiltoncountyohio.gov
Phone: (513) 263-8201

Ryan McEwan, OCEM, Assistant Director
Email: ryan.mcewan@hamiltoncountyohio.gov

Morgan Peterson, OCEM, Operations Manager
Email: morgan.peterson@hamiltoncountyohio.gov

Allison Ferreri, Mass Care Coordinator
Email: allison.ferreri@hamiltoncountyohio.gov

Destiny Jardin, Planning Specialist
Email: destiny.jardin@hamiltoncountyohio.gov

Becca Doris, Community Outreach Specialist
Email: becca.doris@hamiltocountyohio.gov

Hancock County EMA
1900 Lima Avenue P.O. Box 964
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Lee Swisher, Director
Email: hcema@bright.net
Phone: (419) 424-7092
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Hardin County EMA
1025 South Main Street, Room 111
Kenton, Ohio 43326

Jake Burgbacher, Director
Email: hardinema@hardinsheriff.com
Phone: (419) 674-2276

Henry County EMA
1847 Oakwood Avenue
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Tracy Busch, Director
Email: ema@henrycountyohio.gov
Phone: (419) 599-6432

Nick Nye, Deputy Director
Email: lepc@henrycountyohio.gov

Highland County EMA
1487 N. High Street, Suite 600
Hillsboro, Ohio 45133

Dave Bushelman, Director
Email: dbushelman@highlandcoso.com
Phone: (937) 393-5880

Hocking County EMA
52 East Second Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

Mark Edgar, Director
Email: emadirector@hocking.oh.gov
Phone: (740) 385-6168

Mark Edgar, Deputy Director
Email: emadeputy@co.hocking.oh.us
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Holmes County EMA
2 Court Street, Suite 11
Millersburg, Ohio 44654

Jason Troyer, Director
Email: jtroyer@co.holmes.oh.us
Phone: (330) 674-0989

Susan Schie, Deputy Director
Email: sschie@co.holmes.oh.us

Huron County EMA
255 Shady Lane Drive, Unit B
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

Arthur Mead, Director
Email: director@huroncountyema.com
Phone: (419) 663-5772

Ryan Gillmor, Deputy Director
Email: deputydirector@huroncountyema.com

Jackson County EMA
200 East Main Street, Room 205
Jackson, Ohio 45640

Robert Czechlewski, Director
Email: jacksoncoema@hotmail.com
Phone: (740) 286-5630

Jefferson County EMA
300 Airport Road, P.O. Box 2039
Wintersville, Ohio 43953

John Parker, Director
Email: parkjeff19@yahoo.com
Phone: (740) 264-4646
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Knox County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
11540 Upper Gilchrist Road
Mt. Vernon, Ohio 43050

James DeChant, Director
Email: jdechant@knoxcountyema-oh.gov
Phone: (740) 393-6772

Mark Maxwell, OCEM, Deputy Director
Email: mmaxwell@knoxcountyema-oh.gov

Emily Morrison, PIO
Email: emorrison@knoxcountyema-oh.gov

Philip Lohmeyer, CERT Coordinator
Email: CERTCoordinator@knoxcountyema-oh.gov

Lake County EMA
8505 Garfield Road
Mentor, Ohio 44060

Joe Busher, Director
Email: joe.busher@lakecountyohio.gov
Phone: (440) 350-5499

Joseph Hum, Deputy Director
Email: joseph.hum@Ilakecountyohio.gov

Mark Leisure, Deputy Director
Email: mark.leisure@Ilakecountyohio.gov

Lawrence County EMA
515 Park Avenue - Rear
Ironton, Ohio 45638

Michael Boster, Director
Email: Lawcoohema@gmail.com
Phone: (740) 533-4375
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Licking County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
783 Irving Wick Drive West
Heath, Ohio 43056

Sean Grady, Director
Email: sean.grady@lickingcounty.gov
Phone: 740-522-9031

Eric Albright, Technical Coordinator
Email: ealbright@lickingcounty.gov

John Wieber, OCEM, Deputy Director EMA
Email: jwieber@Icounty.com

Logan County EMA
1855 State Route 47 West
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

Helen Norris, OCEM, Director
Email: ema@logancountyohio.gov
Phone: (937) 593-5743

Lorain County Office of Emergency Management and Homeland Security
322 North Gateway Blvd.
Elyria, Ohio 44035

Jessica Fetter, Director
Email: JFetter@LorainCounty.us
Phone: (440) 329-5117

Kevin Harless, Emergency Management Specialist
Email: kharless@loraincounty.us

Hope Bonos, Deputy Director
Email: hbonos@Ioraincounty.us
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Lucas County EMA
2144 Monroe Street
Toledo, Ohio 43624

Abby Buchhop, Director
Email: abuchhop@co.lucas.oh.us
Phone: (419) 213-6506

Madison County EMA
271 Elm Street
London, Ohio 43140

Deb Sims, Director
Email: deb.sims@madison.oh.gov
Phone: (740) 852-4200

Holly Langham, Deputy Director
Email: holly.langham@madison.oh.gov

Mahoning County EMA
700 Industrial Road
Youngstown, Ohio 44509

Andrew Frost, lll, Director
Email: andrew.frost@mahoningcountyoh.gov
Phone: (330) 740-2200

Annemarie DeAscentis, OMB
Email: adeascentis@mahoningcountyoh.gov

Marion County EMA
222 West Center Street
Marion, Ohio 43302

Sarah McNamee, Director
Email: smcnamee@co.marion.oh.us
Phone: (740) 223-4142
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Nancy Tromm, Administrative Assistant
Email: ntromm@co.marion.oh.us

Medina County EMA
5834 Heather Hedge Dr.
Medina, Ohio 44215

Christina Fozio, Director
Email: cfozio@medinaco.org
Phone: (330) 722-9240

Ben Nau, Deputy Director
Email: bnau@medinaco.org

Matthew Sturgeon, Emergency Management Specialist
Email: msturgeon@medinaco.org

Meigs County EMA
41859 Pomeroy Pike
Pomeroy, Ohio 45769

Jamie Jones, Director
Email: meigsema@hotmail.com
Phone: (740) 992-4541

Mercer County EMA
321 Riley St.
Celina, Ohio 45822

Mike Robbins, Director
Email: ema@mercercountyohio.org
Phone: (419) 586-6468
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Miami County EMA
210 Marybill Drive
Troy, Ohio 45373

Joel Smith, Director
Email: JSmith@miamicountyohio.gov
Phone: (937) 332-8560

Montgomery County Office of Emergency Management
460 Vantage Point
Miamisburg, Ohio 45342

Brittany Fain, Director
Email: fainb@mcohio.org

Jonniecsa Smith, Emergency Operations Officer
Email: smithj@mcohio.org

Jordan Keith, Emergency Operations Officer
Email: keithj@mcohio.org

Jeffrey Jordan, Emergency Management Manager
Email: jordanj@mcohio.org

Morgan County EMA/OHS
60 South Fourth Street
McConnelsville, Ohio 43756

John Wilt, Director
Email: EMA@morgancounty-oh.gov
Phone: (740) 962-3900

Morrow County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency
140 S. Main Street
Mt. Gilead, Ohio 43338

John Harsch, Director
Email: john.harsch@co.morrow.oh.us
Phone: (419) 947-4041
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Muskingum County EMA
2215 Adamsville Road
Zanesville, Ohio 43701

Jeff Jadwin, Director
Email: jjjadwin@muskingumcounty.org
Phone: (740) 453-1655

Travis Roach , Deputy Director
Email: tcroach@muskingumcounty.org

Tiffany Beardsley, Administrative Assistant
Email: Tjbeardsley@muskingumcounty.org

Noble County EMA
420 Olive Street
Caldwell, Ohio 43724

Erica Rossiter, Director
Email: nobleema@noblecountyohio.gov
Phone: (740) 732-7387

Sara Wenzel, Administrative Assistant
Email: nobleema@noblecountyohio.gov

Ottawa County EMA
315 Madison Street, Annex Basement
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452-1936

Fred Petersen, Director
Email: fpetersen@co.ottawa.oh.us
Phone: (419) 734-6900

Mike Drusbacky, Radiological Programs Coordinator/ Deputy Director
Email: mdrusbacky@co.ottawa.oh.us
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Beth Greer, Administrative Assistant
Email: bgreer@co.ottawa.oh.us

Paulding County EMA
503 Fairground Drive, Suite 2
Paulding, Ohio 45879

Edward Bohn, Director
Email: ema@pauldingcounty-oh.com
Phone: (419) 399-3500

Perry County EMA
121 West Brown Street, Suite E.
New Lexington, Ohio 43764

Rita Spicer, Director
Email: ema@perrycountyohio.net
Phone: (740) 342-1141

Pickaway County EMA
139 West Franklin Street
Circleville, Ohio 43113

Gary Cameron, Director
Email: gcameron@ pickawaycountyohio.gov
Phone: (740) 477-1165, ext. 366

Pike County EMA
2577 Alma Omega Road
Waverly, Ohio 45690

Tim Dickerson, Director
Email: ema@pikecounty.oh.gov
Phone: (740) 947-7346

EMAO Directors and Associates - Page 18 of 24



Portage County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
8240 Infirmary Road
Ravenna, Ohio 44266

Ryan Shackelford, Director
Email: rshackelford@portageco.com
Phone: (330) 297-3607

Brett Lee, Deputy Director
Email: blee@portageco.com

McKenzie Villatoro, Office Manager
Email: mvillatoro@portageco.com

Preble County Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Management
6818 US 127 North
Eaton, Ohio 45320

Suzy Cottingim, Director
Email: scottingim@prebleema.org
Phone: (937) 456-1243

Putnam County Office of Public Safety
117 Dr. Thatye Drive, P.O. Box 370
Glandorf, Ohio 45848

Brian Hilvers , Director
Email: bhilvers@pcops.org
Phone: (419) 538-7315

Stephanie Moore, Deputy Director
Email: pcops@pcops.org
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Richland County EMA
597 Park Avenue East
Mansfield, Ohio 44905

Rebecca Owens, Director
Email: rowens@richlandcountyoh.gov
Phone: (419) 774-5686

Ross County EMA
PO Box 87, 475 Western Avenue
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601

Paul Minney, Director
Email: rossema@rosscountyohio.gov
Phone: (740) 773-1700

Sandusky County EMA
2323 Countryside Drive, Suite B
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Lisa Kuelling , Director
Email: kuelling@co.sandusky.oh.us
Phone: (419) 334-893

Seneca County EMA
126 Hopewell Avenue
Tiffin , Ohio 44883

John Spahr, Director
Email: jspahr@senecacountyohio.gov
Phone: (419) 447-0266 ext. 10

Matt Gray, Technician
Email: mgray@senecacountyohio.gov
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Shelby County EMA
800 Fair Road
Sidney, Ohio 45365

Kristy Fryman, Director
Email: kfryman@shelbyco.net
Phone: (937) 492-5635

Stark County EMA
4500 Atlantic Blvd., NE; LL
Canton, Ohio 44705

Tim Warstler, OCEM, Director
Email: tlwarstler@starkcountyohio.gov
Phone: (330) 451-3900

Doug Wood, Deputy Director
Email: dewood@starkcountyohio.gov

Matt Sweeney, Planner
Email: mfsweeney@starkcountyohio.gov
Phone:

Summit County Emergency Management Agency
175 South Main Street, Suite 204
Akron, Ohio 44308

Tom Smoot, Director
Email: tsmoot@summitoh.net
Phone: (330) 643-2558

Tim Germind, Specialist I
Email: tgermind@summitoh.net

Joseph St. John, Emergency Management Specialist |
Email: jstjiohn@summitoh.net
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Trumbull County EMA
640 North River Road, N.W., Stuite B
Warren, Ohio 44483

John Hickey, Director
Email: emhickey@co.trumbull.oh.us
Phone: (330) 675-6601

Tuscarawas County Homeland Security and Emergency Management
2295 Reiser Avenue SE
New Philadelphia, Ohio 44663

Alex McCarthy, Director
Email: mccarthy@co.tuscarawas.oh.us
Phone: (330) 308-6670

Jennifer James, Emergency Management Planner
Email: jamesj@co.tuscarawas.oh.us

Noah Porter, Deputy Director
Email: portern@co.tuscarawas.oh.us

Union County EMA
233 West 6th Street
Marysville, Ohio 43040

Brad Gilbert, OCEM, Director
Email: bgilbert@unioncountyohio.gov
Phone: (937) 645-3174

Kathy Brown, OCEM, Deputy Director
Email: kbrown@unioncountyohio.gov

Rob Jostes, Chief of Operations
Email: rjostes@unioncountyohio.gov

Rick Roush, Deputy Director
Email: rroush@unioncountyohio.gov
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Van Wert County Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Management
1220 Lincoln Highway, P.O. Box 602
Van Wert, Ohio 45891

Rick McCoy, Director
Email: emamccoy@vanwertema.com
Phone: (419) 238-1300

Vinton County EMA
106 South Market Street
McArthur, Ohio 45651

Bill Faught, Director
Email: ema@vintoncountyohio.gov
Phone: (740) 596-3524

Warren County Emergency Services
520 Justice Drive
Lebanon, Ohio 45036

Melissa Bour, Director
Email: melissa.bour@wcoh.net
Phone: (513) 695-1315

Sydney Renner, LEPC/Grants Coordinator
Email: sydney.renner@wcoh.net

Alyssa Hardin, Plans Assistant
Email: alyssa.hardin@wcoh.net

Washington County EMA
204 Davis Avenue, Suite C
Marietta, Ohio 45750

Rich Hays, Director
Email: ema@wecgov.org
Phone: (740) 373-5613
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Wayne County EMA
201 W. North Street
Wooster, Ohio 44691

Dave Freeman, Director
Email: dfreeman@wcemaoh.org
Phone: (330) 262-9817

Barbara Pittard, Deputy Director
Email: bpittard@wcemaoh.org

Williams County EMA
1425 E. High Street, Suite 101
Bryan, Ohio 43506

Apryl McClaine, Director
Email: amcclaine@wmsco.org
Phone: (419) 636-8497

Heather Mercer, Deputy Director
Email: hmercer@wmsco.org

Wood County EMA
1 Courthouse Square
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Jeff Klein, Director
Email: jklein@woodcountyohio.gov
Phone: (419) 354-9269

Erin Konecki, Deputy Director
Email: ekonecki@woodcountyohio.gov

Suzette Hall, LEPC Coordinator
Email: shall@woodcountyohio.gov
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